
Spare parts list

2180

Minerva Boskovlce, a.s., Sokolskd 60, CZ - 68017 Boskovice
Tel.: +420-516-453434,453433,494111 Fax:+420-516-452165 http://www.mlnerva-boskovlCB.com

Edttion/Vyd^o: 06/2006 Printed in Czech Republlc/Tlsk: Ceskd republlka S735 000744



tab.l M601

•Ttq)'

tab.2 M602 tab.3 M613 tab.^ M607 ta^ M 603

I Ir
ib« rr.'

I  <

M608 M600 tab.8 M606 tab. 9 M609 tab.lO M514

tab.11 M811 tab.12 M605 tab.13 M070

j:

tab.14 MQ15 t^b.15
1.

M610

u

tab.17 S080 811897, SQ80 811898,
M 021,023,058,059,060

tab.18

1 1

0 0 0

tab.19

o

ta&.20 M018 tab.21 M149

tab.22 M 156,172,174,310 tab.23 M 157,173,175,311 tab.24 M 295,296,297

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



How to read the spare parts list:

-  The list is grouped according to construction modules. A module is a group of parts fulfilling in the machine a concrete
function. The abbreviated module designation is given in the left top corner both of the drawing and of the text. The complete
module designation (as given in the delivery note) is related to the abbreviated designation as follows;

Abbreviated Complete
MXXX = S980 000XXX

Items in the order are presented under complete code (ten-digit number)

All items, the complete code (ten-digit number) of which are presented in the tables there is possible to order as spare parts.

The symbol shows that the part is to be lubricated by grease (used for the machine assembly).

The symbol czzzXM shows that the part is glued (used for the machine assembly).

Parts marked in the drawings with the symbol * and with the remark "SPARE PARTS SUPPLIED WITH THE MACHINE
are attached with head of machine.

CONTENTS:

Modules of machine head and of enclosed accessories

Abbreviated Ordering (complete) Denomination Table No.

module No. module No.

Head of machine

M601 Machine arm 1

M602 Bed plate 2

M613 Needle and thread mechanism 3

M607 Thread tensioner plate 4

M603 Post-bed for sewing hook 5

M608 Needel feeding 6

M600 Top roller drive 7

M606 S980 000606 Covers of post 8

M60g Bootom feed 9

M514 Lubrication 10

M811 Sewing hook 11

Parts set

2100 001000 Parts set for V-belt drive (clutch motor) contain:
M 605 - Cover of belt

M 070 - Knee lever

M 015 - Standard accessories

M 610 - Special accessories

12

13

14

15

Sewing equipment
Table of sewing equipment

2180 El 0100 Sewing set for needles 60-110 class 100
2180 El 0200 Sewing set for needles 110-160 class 200

16

16

16

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Abbreviated

module No.

Ordering (complete)
module No.

Denomination Table No.

Optional equipments

M058 S980 000058 Feed wheel 17

Mosg S980 000059 Feed wheel 17

M060 S980 000060 Feed wheel 17

M010 S980 000010 Lighting 18

Z012 S794 222012 Lighting halogen (12 V, 20 W - contains transformer) 19

M018 S980 000018 Sewn work guide 20

M149 S980 000149 Sewn work guide 21

M326 S980 000326 Top roller 0 25 mm cpl. (contain M 156,M 172) 22

M327 S980 000327 Top roller 0 25 mm rubber coated cpl. (contain M 156,M 174) 22

M328 S980 000328 Top roller 0 25 mm smooth cpl. (contain M 156,M 310) 22

M329 S980 000329 Top roller 0 35 mm cpl. (contain M 157,M 173) 23

M330 S980 000330 Top roller 0 35 mm rubber coated cpl. (contain M 157,M 175) 23

M331 S980 000331 Top roller 0 35 mm smooth cpl. (contain M 157,M 311) 23

M332 S980 000332 Top roller 0 45 mm, width 2.0 mm cpl. (contain M 295,M 296) 24

M333 S980 000333 Top roller 0 45 mm, width 3.8 mm cpl. (contain M 295,M 297) 24

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



002-111-0812

001-111-0812
 ,ssalC ,ssalcbus gniwes yrogetac

elbaT  fo  gniwes tnempiuqe
dradnatS  gniwes tnempiuqe  0812 111-

 0812  lE 0020

0812 lE 0010
tnempiuqE .oN

-muidem yvaeh
H-M

thgil
L

muidem M

gniweS lairetam

S08Q 811898 tab.17  08QS 811897  .bat 71  taorhT plate

2.4 5.1  eldeeN aperture (mm)

M 058  .bat 71M 059  .bat 71Feed wheel

 371M  .bat 23M173  .bat 23  nevirD  pot roller

 751M  .bat 23 751M  .bat 23  redloH  rof  eht  pot roller

0 35x3.8 0 35x3.8  poT roller  retemaid  yb width (mm)

M021 tab.17  M023  .bat 71 eldeeN

134 LR-130 134 001-RL  eldeeN  metsys and .oN

0271 001391  .bat 40211  712050  .bat 4Thread guide

 080S 262083  .bat 40099 004800  .bat 4 gnirpS of renolsnet

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



112 B

.m

* SPAKli: PARTS SUPIVIED WITH I" I Hi: MACHINE

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M601

Pos. Dflec 5.

Det. Part No.

N^zev

Denomination

2  S321
3  S080

4  9217

5  S080
6  S080
7  S080

8  S080
9  S980

1 1 S981

1 2 S980
1 3 S080

1 4 S309
1 5 S981
1 6 S981
1 7 S981
1 8 S321

1 9 S309
2 0 S323

2 1 S080
22 0271
2 3 S309
2 4 S980
26 S735

2 7 S735
2 8 S735

2 9 S321
3 0 S981

3 1 S080
3 2 S311
3 5 S080
3 6 S080
3 7 S080
4 0
4 1 0244

5 0 S080
5 1 S311
5 2 S080

5 3 S080
5 4 S08G

5 6 S080
5 7 S080
5 8 S080

5 9 S080
6 0

6 6 0067
6 7

6 8
70 0396
7 1 0396

7 2
73 9225
74 0993
7 8 0268
7 9 S080
80 0268

8 1
8 2

000000 ZATKA PLUG
831723 KRYT ZADNI COVER BACK
300528 SROUB SCREW
836476 KONZOLA CONSOLE
126102 SROUB M5 X 8 SCREW M5 x 8
615021 ZVEDACf PAKA LIFTING LEVER
310468 KOLfK PIN
024311 NAPfNACf KLADKA UPL TENSION ROLLER CPL.
036170 NAVfJEC WINDER
025092 VODiC UPLNY GUIDE CPL.
836485 SiPKA ARROW
738408 SROUB M4 X 6 SCREW M4 X 6
045580 PASOV^ KOLO UPLN^ BELT WHEEL CPL.
045572 KOLO NAVfJECE UPLN^ WHEEL OF WINDER CPL.
045570 REMENICE UPLNA PULLEY CPL.
952462 RUCNf KOLO HAND WHEEL
798511 SROUB SCREW
007085 LO^ISKO KU 1010 BEARING KU 1010
190707 DISTANCNf KROUZEK DISTANCE RING
000260 NU2 KNIFE
000416 SROUB SCREW
080175 PAKA LEVER
95513 5 STITEK KNOFLIKU DSLKY STEHU LABEL RELATED TO STITCH

LENGHT REGULATION KNOB
955132 SiPKA SMERU OTACENI ARROW OF ROTATION SENSE
955136 STUPNICE RUCNfHO KOLA HAND WHEEL SCALE
001000 ZATKA PE PLUG
060247

425326
704259
260808

161142
161333

pAKA OpLNA LEVER CPL.
POUZDRO CASE
DISTANCNf CROUB DISTANCE SCREW
PRU2INA SPRING
MATICE NUT
OPfRKA SUPPORT
VIZ POS. 16 SEE 16
SROUB SCREW

TAHLO ROD
ZAVLACKA SPLIT PIN
P0DL02KA WASHER
PAKA LEVER
§ROUB SCREW
SROUB SCREW
SROUB SCREW
MATICE NUT
PERO SPRING
VIZ POS. 12 SEE 12
PRU2|NA SPRING
VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11
VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11
POUZDRO CASE
PRU2INA SPRING
VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11

201740 SROUB M4 x 6 SCREW
031357 SR0UBM4x8 SCREW

000700

384114

318012
190346

633222
120698

120212
120211
161138
265023

320150.

170060
170080

170063.
349223.
170103.

, TSLESO NAVI'JECE BODY OF WINDER
HRfDEL SHAFT

. PAKA UPLNA LEVER CPL.
,VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11
VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11

Pos.

Det.

Dflec t.

Part No.

N<izev

Denomination

83.
84.

85.
86.
87.

88.

89.
90.
92.

93.
94.

95.
107.
111.

112.
117.
118.

. 9357 000050

. 0367 170083

. 9205 102168

. 0998 861590

. 0993 080967.

.S080 131027.

.S080 839353.

.S311 732050.

.S080 839354.

. 0244 000700 .

,0244 000700

. PODLO^KA WASHER
VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11

, KOLO NAVIJECE WHEEL OF WINDER
VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11

. SROUB M5 x 6 SCREW MS X 6
, O-KROUZEK 0-RING
VIZ POS. 11 SEE 11

, SROUB SCREW
SROUB SCREW

, ZVEDACf PLECH LIFTING SHEET
POJ. KROUZEK RETAINING RING

VYPfNACf PLECH RELEASE SHEET
, SROUB SCREW
VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15

VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15
, gROUB SCREW
VIZ POS. 17 SEE 17



L
 ■.

anffinj)

L



M602
Pos.

Pet.

Dflec&

Part No.

N^zev

Denomination

2  S981 045573.
3  SgSt 052080.
5  S272 100512.

6  9202 003738.
7  S080 341261.
16

1 9
2 0 S080 111343.

3 1 S980 045574.

3 2 S080 161339.
3 3 S080 420010.

3 5 S324 049910.

36 0244 000700.,
41 S311 988232.

. POJISTNA SPOJKA UPLNA SAFETY CLUTCH CPL.

. L02iSK0 UPLN^ BEARiNG CPL.

. OZUBENY ftEMEN TOOTHED BELT

. §ROUB SCREW

. SPODNf HftfDEL LOWER SHAFT

.VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3

.VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3

. §ROUB SCREW

. OZUBENA REMENICE TOOTHED WHEEL

. MATICE NUT

. TALfftOVA PRUZINA WASHER SPRING

. LOZISKO ijPLNE BEARiNG CPL.

. §ROUB SCREW

. TALIROVA PRUZINA WASHER SPRING

OS

N5

Pos. Dflec 5.

Del. Pan No.

N^zev

Denomination



L



M613
Pos.

Det.

Dllece.

Part No.

NSzev

Denomination

1  S080 831666.

2  S981 021403.

3  S080 330134.
4  S080 391178.

5  S080 146063.

6  S080 410680.
7  S980 021408.

8  S080 338249.

9  S080 821059.
1 0 S080 124052.

11 9205 101528.,

1 2 S080 328235.
1 3 S309 791616.
1 4 S309 738408.

1 5 0244 000700.,

1 6 9205 102473.,
2 0

2 1

2 2 S080 111223.
2 3

2 4

2 5 S311 515091 .
2 6 S080 124050.
2 7

2 8

2 9

3 0 S080 826403.

3 1 S080 120387.

3 2 S311 318016.
3 3 S981 052078.

3 4 S981 021399.
3 5 S980 025310.
3 6 S311 732060.
3 7 S080 153045.

4 0

4 1 S311 799410.
4 2 0244 000700.

4 3 S080 138009.
4 4

48

48 S080 120295.

50 S981 021405.

. KRYT COVER
, JEHELNf MEGHANiSMUS NEEDLE MECHANiSM
, i5EP PIN
, JEHELNf TYC NEEDLE BAR
, SROUB SCREW

, KR0U2EK RING
, NitOVA PAKA UPLNA TAKE UP LEVER CPL.
, KLIKA CRANK
.VODiC GUIDE
. §ROUB SCREW
, gROUB SCREW
, CEP PIN
, §ROUB SCREW
, gROUB SCREW
, gROUB SCREW
. gROUB SCREW
• VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2
,VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2
, gROUB SCREW
,VIZ POS. 50 SEE 50

,VIZ POS. 50 SEE 50
.KOLfK 1,6x6 PIN 1.6x6
. gROUB SCREW
.VIZ POS. 50 SEE 50
.VIZ POS. 50 SEE 50
.VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2
. PRICHYTKA CLIP
. gROUB SCREW
.ZAVLACKA SPLIT PIN
. HLAVA KLIKY UPLNA HEAD OF CRANK CPL.
. JEHELNf TYC GPLNA NEEDLE BAR CPL.
. CEP IJPLNY PIN CPL.
. POJ. KR0U2EK RETAINING RING
. gROUB SCREW
,VIZ POS. 33 SEE 33
. gROUB M4 X 10 SCREW M4 x 10
, gROUB SCREW
. gROUB SCREW
.VIZ POS. 33 SEE 33

.VIZ POS. 33 SEE 33
, gROUB SCREW
. OJNICE OPLNA ROD CPL.

Dnecc

Part No Denomination



r
a
_
_
o
_
_
p



M607
Fre! DfiecT Ndzev

Det. Part No.

1 ...S980 025309

? ...S309 738406

3 ...0211 050215.
4 ...9205 101868.
5 ... S080 118060

fi ... S315 264294
7 ... 0467 110220,

R ...0061 001050.

9 ...0099 004800

10 ...0271 000238

11 ...0211 050217

13 ...S080 310486

14 ...S080 821110
15 ...S080 126073

16 ...S080 814487

19 ...9205 101868

?n ...0271 001391

?1 ,, ...0271 001392

?? ...0244 000415
?3 ...0244 000414

?4 ...0271 001397
?5 ...0271 001398

?6 ...S080 262083

Denomination

. DESKA UPLNA PUTE CPL.

. gROUB SCREW
, POUZDRO CASE
. STAVecf §ROUB REGULATiNG SCREW
, §ROUB NAPfNACE SCREW OF TENSIONER
, PRUZiNA SPRiNG
. MISKA NAPfNACE DiSH OF TENSiONER
, PODLOZKA WASHER
,PRU2iNA SPRiNG
. KNOFLi'K BUTTON
. VODiC NiTf THREAD GUIDE
, KOLi'K PIN
, VODiC NiTf THREAD GUIDE
, SROUB SCREW
, KROUZEK RING
, SROUB SCREW
. VODiC UPLNV GUIDE CPL
, VODiC NITf THREAD GUIDE
. OBJfMKA SLEEVE
, OBJfMKA SLEEVE
. PRU2INA SPRING
. RYHOVA MATICE MILLED NUT
. PRUZINA SPRING

Dnecc

Part No Denomination



CffiBD- -
f
-
 ■ /

 / /
 /
 /

/
'
/
/
 
/

o
m
]
)
-

-
'
4
/
 
/

/
 /

/

)
n
i
)
n
i
i



M603

Fos! Dilec t. NSzev

Det. Part No.

? ...S080 120244.

3 ...S080 1230 64

4 ...sail 433060.
S ...SSSI 060189.

7 ...S980 052079.
ft ... S309 231303.

1ft ...9205 101568.

1?..,...sail 799410.
13 ...S080 141320.

14 ...9205 102488.

...S080 120361.

16 ...S981 041276.

17......S080 338245.

1« ...S080 452050.
Ifl ...0688 150300.

?ft ...S080 424170.
?1 ...S324 512910.

?? ...S080 441699.

?3 ...S980 045567.

?4......9129 020120.

?5 ...S080 441693.

?6 ...S080 815311.
?8 ...S080 348069.
?ft ...S080 945410.

30 ...S080 945408.
3? ...Z100 011022 .

35 ...S080 952466.

36,„...0688 140010.

37 ...9301 101011 .

38 ...S080 111261.
3fl ...S080 679013.

4ft ...9840 120028.

41 ...S080 120218.
4? ...S980 081181.

51 ...S080 111376.

5? ...S980 045547.

Denomination

§R0U8 SCREW
gROUB SCREW
P0DL02KA WASHER
OZUBENg KOLO UPLN^ TOOTHED WHEEL CPl.
MAZANf CHAPACE LUBRICATING HOOK
gROUB SCREW
gROUB SCREW.
gROUB SCREW
gROUB SCREW
gROUB SCREW
gROUB SCREW
KRYT CHAPACf liPLN^^ COVER OF HOOK CPL.
CEP HAKU PIN
SMYKADLO BLOCK
ZAPADKA PAWL
POUZDRO CASE
L02ISK0 BEARING
KROUZEK RING
OZUBENE KOLO UPLNg TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.
KULlfiKA BALL
KR0U2EK RING

. DESKA PLATE

. HftfDEL BAR

. VL02KA INSERT
, VL02KA INSERT
ZATKA PLUG
KRYT CHAPACE COVER OF HOOK

. ZAvgS HINGE

. VALCOVY KOLIK PIN
gROUB SCREW
UVOLNOVACf HAK RELEASING HOOK

. PRiCHYTKA CLIP
gROUB SCREW
VYSTftEDNfK UPLNY ECCENTRIC CPL.
gROUB SCREW
OZUBENf KOLO UPLN^ TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.

Part No Denomination





M608

Pos^ Dnec £.
Pet. Part No.

N^zev

Denomination

1  S981 022885....

2  S980 045579....
3  S080 951402....

4  0556 000821 A.
5  9204 201977....
6  S981 052044....

7  S981 052049....
8  S981 052050....

9  S323 141814....
1 0 S080 111379....

1 1 S080 320342....

1 2 S080 328232....

1 3 S323 141818....

17 9217 300528....

1 8 S080 831724....
1 9 S080 271544....

2 0 S080 945397....

2 3 S080 156045....
2 4 S080 260602....
2 5 S080 943221....

26. S080 392119....

28 0688 320500....
2 9 S080 412222....

3 0 S080 349222....
35 0688 320490 ....
3 9 0688 320423 ....

4 0 S080 281139....

44 9205 121868....
47 0244 000700 ....

52

56
5 8

5 9 S980 080245....
6 3 S311 732060....

6 4 S311 733280....
6 6

6 7 S980 060222....

6 8

8 1 S980 080246....
82 9205 102487....
8 3 S080 152119...,

85 S080 314270...

12 4 S080 111375....
12 5 S080 436444....
141 S080 120543...,
142

145 0688 320470...,
148 S080 436446...

147 S080 646472...

. TRMEN-SESTAVA STIRRUP-ASSEMBLY
, MATICE OPLNA NUT CPL.
. KNOFLfK KNOB
. P0DLD2KA WASHER
. SROUB SCREW
. STAVfCf KROUZEK UPLNY REGULATING RING CPL.
. VEDENf OPLNE GUIDANCE CPL.
. OBJfMKA UPLNA SLEEVE CPL.
. POUZDRO CASE
. gROUB SCREW
. CEP PIN
. CeP PIN
.POUZDRO CASE
. gROUB SCREW
. KRYT ZADNI COVER BACK
. SPONA CLIP
. MAZACI VLOZKA LUBRICATION INSERT
. SEftlZOVACf gROUB SEniNG-UP SCREW
. PRU2INA SPRING
. P0DL02KA WASHER
. PRITLACnA TYC PRESSURE BAR
. gROUB SCREW
.POUZDRO CASE
.HftfDEL BAR
. gROUB SCREW
. DR2AK GPLNY HOLDER CPL.
. PRU2iNA SPRING
. gROUB SCREW
. gROUB SCREW
. VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1
. VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1
. VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1
. PAKA OPLNA LEVER CPL.
. POJ. KR0U2EK RETAINING RING
. POJ. KR0U2EK RETAINING RING
. VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1
. VYSTftEDNIK S OJNICf ECCENTRIC WITH ROD
. VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1
. PAKA UPLNA LEVER CPL.
.KOLfK PIN
. gROUB SCREW
.CEP PIN
^Dnitn QPQPW

! STAvgcf KRoulEk"!!!!"!"!!^.'."."'.^ regulating ring
. gROUB SCREW
.VIZ POS. 7 SEE 7
. PRU2INA SPRING
. STAVECf KR0U2EK REGULATING RING
. OBJfMKA DR2AKU SLEEVE OF HOLDER

Pos. Dflec &.

Det. Part No.

N^zev

Denomination





M600
Pos! Dflec fi.
Pet. Part Wo.

N^zev

Denomination

1  S080 744533.

2  S080 156058.,
3  9120 030050..

4  S324 609110.,
5  S311 733161.,
6  S080 342345.

7  9330 200097..

8  S080 161144.,
9  S080 562120.

1 0 9205 102168 ..
1 1 S981 024315.

1 2 S080 410877.
1 3 S080 436459.
1 4 S080 344092.
1 5 S080 562121.

1 6 9202 002558..
1 7 S321 920024.

1 8 0688 320510.,
1 9 S080 111281.
2 0 S981 045551.

2 1 S272 100516.
2 3 S981 045552.

2 4 S080 951385.
2 5 S080 951386.
2 6 S980 060181.

2 7 S080 422222.

2 8 S080 120264.

2 9 S080 120346.
3 0 S311 515032.
31 5080 120270.
32 8080 120100.

34 5321 945405.
40 0888 320140.
41 5980 039123.

4 2 0888 320180.,

4 3 0688 320340.,
4 4 9205 101848.,

4 5 9301 101881 .,

55 0244 000700 .
5 6
60 0244 000700.

6 1

DR2AK VARiATORU HOLDER
IrOUB 5CREW
L02iSK0 BEARiNG
L02iSK0 BEARiNG

. POJ. KR0U2EK RETAiNING RING
HftfOEL BAR
PODLOZKA WA5HER
MATICE NUT

, PA5TDREK PiNiON
, gROUB 5CREW
, KLOUBOVV HftfDEL JOINT 5HAFT
. POUZDRO CASE
, OBJfMKA SLEEVE
. HRfDEL BAR
, KOLO WHEEL
, gROUB SCREW
, CELNf KRYT FRONTAL COVER
, OBJfMKA SLEEVE
, gROUB SCREW
. OZUBENA REMENiCE UPLNA TOOTHED PULLEY CPL.
, OZUBENY REMEN TOOTHED BELT
, OZUBENA fiEMENiCE UPLNA TOOTHED PULLEY CPL.
. KLADKA ROLLER
. NAP. KLADKA TENSION ROLLER
. DR2AK NAPfNACf KLADKY HOLDER OF TENSION ROLLER
. POUZDRO CASE
. gROUB SCREW
. gROUB SCREW
. KOLIK PIN
, gROUB SCREW
. gROUB SCREW
.ZATKA PLUG
, KLOUB JOINT
, HfilDEL OPLNA BAR CPL.
, HftfDEL BAR
, CEP PIN
. gROUB SCREW
.KOLfK PIN
. gROUB SCREW
. VIZ POS. 20 SEE 20
, gROUB SCREW
. VIZ POS. 23 SEE 23

Pos. DIlec 5.

Det. part No.

Ndzev

Denomination





M606

00

Pos. Dilec e.

Det. Part No.

..S980 000606

1  ,,..S080 812203

? ..S080 831725
3 ..S309 738406

4, ..S080 812206

T33zev"
Denoniination

KRYTY SLOUPKU COVER OF POST
DESKA PLATE
KRYT COVER
SROUB SCREW
DESKA PLATE

Pos. Dflec e.

Pet. Part No.

Nfeev

Denomination





M609
Pos.

Pet.

pnece.

Part No.

N^zev

Penomination

1.

3.

4.

5.
6.

7.
9.

10.

11.

15.

19.

21.

22.
23.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

77.

78.

80.

81.

82.
84.

85.
86.

87.

89.

90.

91.

92.

120.

121.
137.

138.

.5981 023167.

.8981 052047.

.8981 045549.

.8323 101610.

.8080 341263.

.8323 101616.

.8980 059080.

.9202 002907 .

.8980 024313.

.9205 102478.

.8080 190347.

.8080 271522.

.8080 271523.

.8315 263275.

.8080 112088.

.9205 122498.

.9203 313021 .

.8080 120217.

.8080 126088.

.8080 271524.

.8080 322354.

.8080 648179.

.8080 746175.

.8318 012024.

.8318 012070.

.8324 031650.

. 8980 045542.

. 8080 442670.

.8080 818712.

.8080 126085.

.9041 102025.

.8080 111375.

.8080 111375.

, 8TREPNf 8L0UP UPLNV MIPPLE P08T CPL.
. 8TAVecf KR0U2EK UPLNY REGULATING RING CPL.
. RETKOV^ KOLO UPLN^ CHAIN WHEEL CPL.
. POUZPRO CA8E
HftfPEL 8HAFT

, POUZPRO CAGE
. NAPINAC ftET^ZU TENSION OF CHAIN
. gROUB SCREW
, 8P0JKA UPLNA CLUTCH CPL.
. SROUB SCREW
. POOLOZKA WASHER
, HACEK PRU2INY HOOK OF SPRING
, HACEK PRU2INY HOOK OF SPRING
, PRU2iNA SPRING
. SROUB M5 X 8 SCREW M5 x 8
, §ROUB SCREW
. SROUB M3 X 4 SCREW M3 x 4
. §R0UB M4 X 6 SCREW M4 x 6
. IrOUB M8 X 16 SCREW M8 x 16
. ZAPADKA LATCH
, CEP PIN
. STgRKA CLEANING KNIFE
. VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1
. PE8KA PLATE
,. SPOJKA RETfeU 6 x 2,8 CLUTCH OF CHAIN 6 X 2.8
. RETE 6 X 2,8 CHAIN 6 x 2.8
. JEHLOVY vAleCEK 1.5 X 11.8 NEEPLE ROLLER
, OZUBENS KOLO ijPLNf TOOTHED WHEEL CPL.
, VOPfTKO GUIDE
, PRfL02KA SPLICE
. SROUB M3 X 6 SCREW M3 X 6
, FILC FELT

. SROUB SCREW
,VIZ POS. 4 SEE 4
. gROUB SCREW
, VIZ POS. 3 SEE 3

Pnecc

Part No Denomination





M514

Pos. Dflec 6.

Pet. Part No.

Ndzev

Denomination

1  S981 052071.
2  S981 052075.
3  S080 826412.

4  sail 400515.
5  0211 000808.

6  9840 120028.
7  9217 300528.
8  S309 287416.

9  S080 310483.
10 9205 102478.

12 S562 411000.

20 0265 002402.
2 2

2 3

2 4 SI 58 076500.
2 5 S283 003001.

26 0211 000085 .

3 1

3 2

. MAZACf SKftfN OPLNA LUBRiCATiON BOX CPL.

. ODSAVACI knot UPLNY WiCK CPL.

. Pfti'CHYTKA CLIP

. VRUT UN SCREW UN

. PRUCHODKA BUSHiNG

. PftfCHYTKA CLIP

. SROUB SCREW

. SRCUB SCREW

. KOLfK PIN

. SROUB SCREW

. NG PASEK NG BAND

. OLEJOVA NADR2KA OIL TANK
, VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1

, VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1

, DRAT BLOWER
, HADifiKA PVC HOSE PVC
, PRCICHODKA BUSHING
VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2

,VIZ POS. 2 SEE 2

Pos. Dflec C.

Del. Part No.

N^ev

Denomination



7*

* SPARE PARTS SUPPLIED WITH THE MACHINE



M811
Pos. Dflec e. Ndzev

Det. Part No. Denomination

.. S522 000811 CHAPAC dsn 820 HOOK DSN 820
1 S522 683100 Srodb SCREW

2 S522 683101 §ROUB SCREW

3..... S522 690044 PERKO SPRING
4 S522 683102 §ROUB SCREW

5 S522 683103 SROUB SCREW

6 S522 678054 STftEDNf OIL BOBBIN CASE

7 ..S522 685059 CfVKA DSN BOBBIN DSH

>
as

Part No Denortiination





M605

Pos. onec 5. N^zev

Del Part No. Denomination

1 S980 057264 KRYT REMENE COVER OF BELT

6 S321 833821 ZASL. ZATKA PLUG
g 9203 213657 §ROUB SCREW

11 S080 940179 PODLOZKA WASHER

12 S309 798408 §ROUB M4 X 8 SCREW M4 X 8

13 ..S273 005001 vlo2ka INSERT

□necc
Part No Denom nation





M 070
Pos. ^flec C. TiSzev"

Pet. Part No. Denomination

S980 000070 KOLENNf PAKA KNEE LEVER

2 S080 141098 §ROUB M6x12 SCREW M5 X 12

3. ..S080 141121 SROUB M8 X 12 SCREW M8 X 12

4 ViZ S980 000070 SEE S980 000070

5 VIZ S980 000070 SEE S980 000070

6 S080 416146 POUZDRO CASE

7 9205 102788 gROUB SCREW

8 ...0396 130013 OP^RKA CUSHION

Pos. Dflec C.

Pet. Part No.

Nazev

Denomination





M015
Pos.

Det.

Dflec e.

Part No.

Ndzev

Denomiralion

S980
1  9081

2  9081

3  S413

4  S413

5  S080

6  S080
7  S413

1 1 S548

1 2 0052
1 4 0211

15 9081

000015.
500051 .

500010 .

000500.

000400.

133124.

310470.

000500.

001000.

000369.

000699.

100251 .

STANDARDNf PftfSLU§ENSTVf STANDARD ACCESSORIES
SROUBOVAK SCREWDRIVER

, SROUBOVAK SCREWDRIVER
. KLiC IMBUS 5 SPANNER IMBUS 5
. KLiC IMBUS 4 SPANNER IMBUS 4
. ARETACN( SROUB FIXING SCREW
. NASTAVOVACf KOLIK SEHING PIN
. KLfC IMBUS 3 SPANNER IMBUS 3
, NAVLEKAC Nllf THREADING OF THREAD
. OLEJNICKA OIL CAN
. MAZACf OLEJ OIL
, SROUBOVAK SCREWDRIVER

>
as

Part No Denomination



■p



M610
Pos.

Pet.

Dflec e.

Part No.

Ndzev

Denomination

3  9207

4  0688
7  S272

8  0700
9  0700

10 9207
11 9204

1 2 9840

1 3 9815
1 7 S615

1 8 S708
21 S980

23 0688
25 S981

170857.

140050..

226001.
000091

000090

161237.

002363

123002..

310030.

932046.

130003.

057265.

140020..
036162.

4 0 S080 383206.

4 1 S080 264330.

4 2 S980 052057.

4 3 S981 027603.

4 4
4 5 S080 120295.

4 6 S311 732080.

4 7
4 8

4 9 S080 941091.

5 0 S314 016020.
52

60 0052 000369.

. SROUB SCREW
,PftfL02KA SPLiCE
, KLINOW ftEMEN V-BELT
, VL02KA INSERT
. ZAveS HANGER
. SROUB 4.5 X 15 SCREW 4.5 X 15
. gROUB M6 X 10 SCREW M6 x 10
, HftEB NAIL
CEPICKA 16 X 26 CAP 16x26

. KOLfK PIN

. KNOT MAZACf WICK LUBRICATING

. OLEJOVA VANA S POUZDRY OIL TRAY WITH BUSHINGS

. ZAveS HANGER

. Nit. STOJANEK pro JEDNOJEHL.ST. . THREAD STAND FOR SINGLE-
NEEDLE MACHINES

. PAKA LEVER

.PRU2INA SPRING
. STAVeCI KR0U2EK REGULATING RING
. PAKA OPLNA LEVER CPL.
VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43

. gROUB SCREW
, POJ. KR0U2EK RETAINING RING
,VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43
,VIZ POS. 43 SEE 43
. P0DL02KA WASHER
.HfiEB 1,6x20 NAIL 1.6x20
. DOKUMENTACE DLE TYPU STROJE .... DOCUMENTATION OF THE

MACHINE TYPE

, OLEJNICKA OIL CAN

Pos. Dllec i.

Del. Part No.

Ndzev

Denomination



■



S 080 811897 S080 811898 M 058 M059 M060 M 021 M023
Pos. Dflec t.

Pet. Part No.

N^zev
Denomination

1  S080 811897.

2  S080 811898.

M021

M023

.SS48 000311 ,

.5548 134001

M058

.8980 000058.

M059

.5980 000059.

M060
5980 000080.

5TEH0VA DESKA 1,5 ,

STEHOVA DE5KA 2.4 ,

. JEHLA 134 LR C. 130.,

.JEHLA134LR C. 100.

, PODAVAC 1.2

, PODAVAC 0,6

. PODAVAfi 0,4

THROAT PLATE 1.5

THROAT PLATE 2.4

. NEEDLE 134 LR No.130

. NEEDLE 134 LR No.lOO

.FEEDING WHEEL 1.2

.FEEDING WHEEL 0.6

.FEEDING WHEEL 0.4

>
03

Pos. DIlec t.

Del. Part No.

N^zev

Denomination



o
 
o

y
—
 

■ 
—



MOID

Pos. Dflec C.

Det. Part Wo.

N^zev

Denominatioti

S980
1  S080

2  S311
3  S080
5  S345

7  S080
8  S080
9  S080

10 S980
15 S981

2 0 S080

2 1 S080

2 2 S080
2 3 S080

2 4 S080

2 5

2 6

2 7
2 8

2 9 S321
3 2 S347

3 3 S632

3 5
3 6 S980

3 7 S080

3 8 S080

000010.

120218.

400026.

120332.
012000.

839332.
190359.

120259.

094025.
090091.
120245.

120339.
120363.

126065.

161201.

952448.

064415.

953285.

094016.

190369.

815304.

, OSVeiLENf LIGHTING
. SROUB M4 X 6 SCREW M4 x 6
VRUT SCREW

. §ROUB M4 X 4 SCREW M4 x 4
KABEL. PfifCHYTKA KPNC CABLE CLIP
DR2AK SVeiLA HOLDER OF LIGHT

, P0DL02KA WASHER
. §ROUB M5 X 8 SCREW M5 x 8
, TRANSFORMATOR OSVgTLENf TRANSFORMER OF LIGHTING
. SVgTLO LIGHT
. SROUB M3 x 6 SCREW M3 x 6
. §ROUB M2 X 3 SCREW M2 x 3
. SROUB M2 X 10 SCREW M2 x 10
. §ROUB M3 x 6 SCREW M3 x 6
. MATICE NUT

VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15
VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15
VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15
VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15

. KRYT OSVETLENf COVER OF LIGHTING
, ZAROVKA 12V/10W BULB 12V/10W
, KRYCf SKLO COVER GLASS
• VIZ POS. 15 SEE 15
. DR2AK 2AR0VKY HOLDER OF BULB
. P0DL02KA WASHER
.P0DL02KA WASHER

Dnecc

Part No Denomination



ii\
'. ̂

>
/
/

® .Q
D
 ®

C
M

er
M



Z012

Pos. onece. N^zev

net. Part No. Denomination

S7n4 , , OSVFTLENI HALOGEN LIGHTING HALOGEN
1 S080 120692 §ROUB SCREW

2 S080 190346 PODLOZKA WASHER
3 0798 500088 transformAtor OSVETLENI TRANSFORMER OF LIGHTING
4 0907 487519 SADA DflCU SET OF PARTS

5 ..9822 510001 OSVETLENI LIGHT

>
CO

Dflecc

DenominationPart No



-
®
i
n

-ffilS

L
J



MQ18
Pos.

Det.

DflecC.

Part No.

Nazev

Denomination

1.,

2.,

3.,

4.,

5.
6.,

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

25.

26.
27.

28.

29.

31.

.8980 000018.

.8980 052052.

.8080 744535.

.8080 110106.

.8980 052053.

.8080 192065.

.8080 616046.

.8080 332171.

.8080 318242.

.8080 260607.

.8080 115098.

.8080 124051 .

.8080 271529 .

.8080 263278.

.8980 047274.

.8080 190353.

.8309 912406.

.8080 826384.

.8309 912508.

.8080 190359.

.8309 912410.

.8080 271538.

.8080 271539.

.8321 010220 .

.8080 134028.

. VODIC DiLA 8EWN WORK GUIDE
, VEDENI UPLN^ GUIDANCE GPL.
. VIZ P08. 1 8EE 1
, VIZ P08. 1 SEE 1
. VIZ POS. 1 SEE 1
, NOSiC CARRIER
. CEP PIN
, PAKA UPLNA LEVER CPL.
, PODLOZKA WASHER
.PAKA LEVER
, §ROUB SCREW
, TYC BAR
, PRU2iNA SPRING
. CEP PIN
, SROUB SCREW
, VODiC GUIDE
. PRU2iNA SPRING
. PAKA UPLNA LEVER CPL.
. P0DL02KA WASHER
. SROUB M4 X 6 SCREW M4 x 6
. DR2AK HOLDER
. SROUB M5 X 8 SCREW M5 x 8
. P0DL02KA WASHER
. §ROUB M4 X 10 SCREW M4 x 10
.VIZ POS. 7 SEE 7
.VIZ POS. 7 SEE 7
. VODiC GUIDE
.VODiC GUIDE
. KOULE BALL
. DORAZOVY SROUB SCREW

Pos. Dflec e.

Det. Part No.

Nclzev

Denomination



0
0



M149
Pos.

Det.

DEcT
Part No.

Ndzev

Denomination

. S980 000149 VODlC DILA SEWN WORK GUIDE

>
CO

Dflec c.

Part No. Denomination



M 156 H 172

M 174

a

M JIO



M155 M172 M174 M310

Pos. Dflece. N^zev

Del. Part No. Denomination

M156
drzAk koleCkov^ PATKY8980 000156 HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER

1... VIZ 8980 000156 VIZ 8980 000156

2 VIZ 8980 000156 VIZ 8980 000156
3 8080 555045 PA8T0REK PINION
4 8080 410678 POUZDRO CASE

5 8311 733151 POJ.KROUZEK RETAINING RING

6 8080 111212 Sroub SCREW

7 VIZ 8980 000156 VIZ 8980 000156

8. 8080 190353 PODLOZKA WASHER

g 8080 120226 §ROUB SCREW

10 8080 132240 SROUB SCREW

M 172

S980 000172.

1  S080 452051.
2  S080 561058.

3  S324 020052.
4  S080 441679.
5  S080 111303.

koleCkovA PATKA .
drzAk
KOLECKO 0 25 mm ..
kuliCka
§ROUB
§ROUB

M174

.8980 000174.

.8080 452051.

.8980 088006.

.8324 020052.

.8080 441679.
5  8080 111303.

M310

8980 000310.

1  8080 452051.
2  8080 561089.

3  8324 020052.
4  8080 441679.

5  8080 111303.

KOLECKOVA PATKA
drzAk
. KOLECKO POGUMOVANt 0 25 mm,
kuliCka
SROUB
SROUB

KOLECKOVA PATKA
drzAk

, KOLECKO HLADKt 0 25 mm.
kuliCka
SROUB
SROUB

, TOP ROLLER
HOLDER

. TOP ROLLER

BALL

.SCREW
. SCREW

. TOP ROLLER

.HOLDER

. TOP ROLLER RUBBER COATED
BALL
,SCREW
,SCREW

. TOP ROLLER
,HOLDER

, TOP ROLLER SMOOTH
BALL

.SCREW

,SCREW

Dnecc

Part No Denomination



lit M

B.
sti w

iL\ WZ.SI H



M157 M173 M175 M311

Pos.

Pet.

DflecC.

Part No.

N^zev

Denomination

M157
.<;980 nnni.";?

1

9

3 S080 555046
4 .S080 410678
5 .S311 733151
fi .snsn 111919

7

8 .S080 190353
g S080 120226

10 .S080 132240

M 173

S980 000173.

1  S080 452051.
2  S080 561059.

3  S324 020052.

4  S080 441679.

5  S080 111303.

M175

S980 000175.
1  S080 452051.

2  S980 088007.
3  S324 020052.
4  S080 441679.
5  S080 111303.

M311

S980 000311.
1  S080 452051.
2  S080 561070.

3  S324 020052.
4  S080 441679.

5  S080 111303.

DR2AK KOLECKOV^ PATKY HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER
ViZ S980 000157 ViZ S980 000157
ViZ S980 000157 ViZ S980 000157
PASTOREK PINION
POUZDRO CASE
P0J.KR0U2EK RETAINING RING
SROUB SCREW
ViZ S980 000157 ViZ S980 000157
P0DL02KA WASHER
gROUB SCREW
SROUB SCREW

KOLECKOVA PATKA TOP ROLLER
DR2AK HOLDER
KOLECKO a 35 mm TOP ROLLER
KULiCKA BALL
gROUB SCREW
SrOUB SCREW

KOLECKOVA PATKA TOP ROLLER
DR2AK HOLDER
KOLECKO POGUMOVANE 0 35 mm .... TOP ROLLER RUBBER COATED
KULiCKA BALL
gROUB SCREW
gROUB SCREW

KOLECKOVA PATKA TOP ROLLER
DR2AK HOLDER
KOLECKO HLADK^ 0 35 mm TOP ROLLER SMOOTH
KULiCKA BALL
gROUB SCREW
gROUB SCREW

DHecc

Part No Denomination



r

t1

° 45 mm

3,8 m

45 itm



M295 M296 M 297

Pos.

Det.

Dflec e.

Part No.

N^zev

Denomination

M295
S980

1  S080

2  S080

3  S080
4

5  S080

6

7  S080

8  S080
9  S080

1 0 S080

1 1 S324
1 2

1 3 S080
1 4 S080
1 5 S080
1 6 S080

1 7 S311

1 8 S080

000295.

555048.

410693.

561084.

646494.

126189.

452051.
441679.

111303.

020052.

132240.

190353.

120226.

120227.

732014.

111212.

M296

.8980 000296.

M297
.8980 000297.

DRZAK KOLECKOVE PATKY HOLDER FOR THE TOP ROLLER
PASTOREK PINION
POUZDRO CA8E

. OZUBEN^ KOLO TOOTHED WHEEL
, VIZ 8980 000295 VIZ 8980 000295
OBJfMKA DR2AKU SLEEVE OF HOLDER

, VIZ 8980 000295 VIZ 8980 000295
SROUB 8CREW
DRZAK HOLDER
§ROUB 8CREW
IrOUB 8CREW
KULICKA BALL

. VIZ 8980 000295 VIZ 8980 000295
. SROUB 8CREW
, P0DL02KA WA8HER
. SrOUB SCREW
, IroUB 8CREW
. POJ.KROukK RETAINING RING
. SrOUB SCREW

. KOLECKO 0 45 mm WHEEL 0 45 mm

. KOLECKO 0 45 mm WHEEL 0 45 mm

Pos. Dflec L

Det. Part No.

N^zev

Denomination




